HAPPY

BIRTHDAY

Vansh Thakur

Class:- 7th 'A'

GOLD:

Rs 76,130 per 10 gram up by 160

SILVER:



D.O.B:- 31st Dec. D.O.B:- 31st Dec. JKPS Panjtirthi JKPS Panjtirthi

NOTICE

l, Kuldeep Singh S/o Nathu Ram R/o Nagrota Gujroo Kathua have lost Number Plate of my vehicle (Load Carrier) bearing No: JK02BJ-6794. Now I applying for the duplicate of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to RTO Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE

I, Ajaz Ahmad Mir S/o Gh. Nabi Mir R/o Kandi Khas. Kupwara A/P Muthi Phase-II, Roop Nagar, Jammu TRT:- D-17 state that my name has wrongly been written as Aijaz Ahmad Mir instead of Ajaz Ahmad Mir in my ration card bearing No. 2181 and Data Form No.44454 Zone Bhagwati Nagar Jammu. Now I am applying for the correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to Relief and rehabilitation commissione (M) Office, Jammu within seven

HAPPY BIRTHDAY **Ishan Anand** D.O.B:- 31-12-2010 JKPS Panjtirthi

NOTICE

have change my name from Malik Ghulam Nabi Ghulam Nabi. future I will the known as (New Name) as Ghulam Nabi, Son of Malik Muzaffar Ahmad R/o Bindoo Zalangam

PUBLIC NOTICE . Dinesh Soni W/o Sh. Kishori Lal

Soni R/o H.No. 463/7 Channi Himmat Jammu have purchased Plot No. 463. Sector No.7 in Housing Colony Channi Himmat Jammu from Sh. Jasbir Singh S/o Late Sh. Suriit Singh R/o H. No.81/3, Nanak Nagar, Jammu, I have applied for Transfer of leasehold rights of above said plot in my favour. Objection, if any, may be conveyed to the Managing Director, J&K Housing Board, Green Belt Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu within a period of 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice, However, no objection will be entertained after the expiry of the above said period.

NOTICE

Kuldeep Kumar S/o Sh. Charan Dass R/o Ghordi Khas, Teh :- Ramnagar, Distt:-Udhampur, I (owner) want to sell my plot plot No. 15 (30'x60') in JDA Housing Colony Birpur. If any person has any objection may contact concerned JDA office within seven days from the date of publication of this

STATE TIMES NEWS

UDHAMPUR: A day-long

training programme for Supervisors deployed for

the Baseline Survey under

Mission YUVA, was held

today under the chairman-

Commissioner Udhampur

Saloni Rai here in the

Conference Hall, DC Office

Development Commissioner

Rajinder Singh, Assistant

Commissioner

Development Dr. Ranjeet

Singh Kotwal, General

Manager DIC, District

Statistics and Evaluation

Officer and other officers

from line departments were

of

 $_{
m ship}$

Complex.

Additional

NOTICE

Mandeep Kour W/o Sarvjeet Singh R/o 11-A, Sainik Colony, Jammu approached the JDA for getting permission to transfer lease hold rights with reference to Shop No. 39, measuring 12X15, Ext-I, Yard No. 07 situated at Transport Nagar, Jammu. If anybody having any objection with reference to transfer of lease hold rights of said shop he/she may approached JDA office within 7 days.

NOTICE

Mohd Razak S/o Mohd Sharief R/o Village Inayat Tehsil Nowshera District Rajouri UT of J&K Pin code-185151, have lost my passport bearing No. U3586350 issued under file No. JM4065316925221 on 25-12-2024 at Nowshera city, I have trace it alot but not found.

the Supervisors and con-

cerned departments to

ensure the smooth conduct

of the Baseline Survey

scheduled for January 1,

2025. Highlighting the sig-

nificance of Mission YUVA,

the DC emphasized the

need for active inter-

departmental participation,

with every department con-

tributing to the program's

Gupta briefed the partici-

pants about the objectives

of Mission YUVA. She pro-

vided a detailed overview of

the scheme and elaborated

on the procedures for con-

ducting baseline enumera-

tions and surveys.

Director

DE&CC

Priyanka

objectives

Assistant

Udhampur,

Employment,

NOTICE

, Harpal Singh S/o Sant Singh Near Agriculture University, Chatha Farm Jammu approached the JDA for getting permission to transfer lease hold rights with reference to Shop No. 134 Yard No. 02, situated at Transport Nagar, Jammu measuring 12X15. If anybody having any objection with reference to transfer of lease hold rights of said short he/she may approached JDA office within 7 days.

NOTICE

The candidate whose photo is shown above reports that he/she has lost his/her marks card & diploma having the following discription: Roll No. 1105217,class 10th year & ession biannual 2017, Class 12th Roll No 1103908 year & session biannual 2020, nam Varsha Devi, father's name Bihari Lal, moth er's name Nirmala Devi R/O Chiba. Now the candidate have applied for issuance of duplicate marks card & diploma before the case will be processed under rules, if somebody having objection in this regard he/she shal approach the office of the Jt. Secy. certificate: J&KBOSE Rehari colony Jammu within days under singed within 10 days from the date of publication of this notice. After the expiry of the define period no objection will be entertained. (besides) the lost "mark card a Varsha Devi is/are be treated as "cancelled"

STATE TIMES NEWS

RAJOURI: Vyapar Mandal Rajori under the chairman-

ship of President Rajesh

Gupta met Lieutenant Governor of Jammu Kashmir

Manoj Sinha and submitted a

memorandum regarding their

The demands include set-

ting up a solid waste manage-

ment plant to keep Rajouri

clean, releasing funds to

restart the construction work

of Rajouri's circular road

which is hanging in balance,

building at least 3 public

parking lots in the city for the

convenience of the people of

Rajouri city, setting up a

warehouse in Rajouri keeping

in mind the problems of

traders in view of the growing

business in Rajouri, building

a mini secretariat in Rajouri

to make all government

offices work under one roof.

NOTICE

, have applied for grant of permission for Execution lease deed in respect of Shop No. 15, measuring 12X15 Yard No. 03, situated at Transport Nagar, Jammu. Objection If anybody please convey to JDA within 7 days from issue to this order with regard Sh. Tilak Raj S/o Sh. Charan Dass R/o 456 Narwal Pain Satwari, Jammu.

NOTICE

This office has received ar application from Inder Jeet Singh S/o Brij Mohan Singh R/o Baby Catte Bakshi Nagar, Jammu regarding legal heir certificate and state tha only the following persons are legal heirs of Lt Sh. Brij Mohan Singh S/o Jamal Singh namely as under: 1. Inder Jeet Singh - Son,

Yashpal Singh - Son (Death) . Saravjeet Singh - Son (Death),

4. Kuldeep Singh - Son (Death)

Any person having objection in th mentioned names can file his/he objection personally or through any authorized person before Office of th from the publication of this notice failing which it shall be presumed that there i no objection regarding legal hei

FOR **BOOKING** ADVERTISEMENT CONTACT

91 9086175696 advt.statetimes@gmail.com.

STATE TIMES

Dogri Bhasha Academy releases book 'Madhuparak'



Dogri Bhasha Academy releasing book 'Madhuparak'.

STATE TIMES NEWS

JAMMU: Dogri Bhasha Academy, Jammu under the guidance of Yashpaul Nirmal, founder Dogri Bhasha Academy, Jammu organised a book release function at K.L. Saigal Hall, J&K Academy of Art, culture and languages, Jammu in which book entitled 'Madhuparak' written by Rattan Bhardwaj released.

The function was presided over by Prof. Archana Kesar, eminent Dogri Scholar, writer former HOD PG Department of Dogri and Dean, Jammu University while -Om Vidhyarthi eminent Dogri writer and former IFS was the

writer was the special guest on the occasion. Yashpaul Nirmal, founder Dogri Bhasha Academy, Roshan Bral, President Dogri Bhasha Academy, Dr. Ashok Khajuria, Dogri Hindi writer and former Principal J&K School Education Department and Dr. Ashu Sharma, Youth president Dogri Bhasha Academy, Jammu also shared the dice.

Earlier Roshan Bral welcomed the dignitaries and also threw light on the program.

Dogri Bhasha Founder Academy explained the motto of Academy and also spoke on the historical events organised by the Academy in the last decade.

Prof. Archana Kesar extendthe release of his book.

A detailed research paper was presented by Dr. Ashok Khajuria which was highly

Bhardwaj for serving mother Dogri with his writings.

of Bhardwaj.

In the mean while Author of

The program was conducted

A large number of Dogri and other languages writer, intellectual, media persons and audience attended the book

by the Dr. Ashu Sharma, youth president Dogri Bhasha Academy, Jammu very ably while Vote of thanks presented by the Roshan Bral Roshan President Dogri Bhasha Academy, Jammu

present. The DC issued necessary instructions to

This is a grave issue, as our

He further said, "It is very

to start an awareness campaign to educate the youth about the risks associated with online gambling.

I also humbly request our religious leaders, especially the Aimma Masajid, to guide and protect people from such harmful activities.'

Sd/-(Er. Hafiz Ullah Reshi)

Executive Engineer Irrigation Division No.II

Vyapar Mandal Rajouri delegation meeting with LG Manoj Sinha.

giving age relaxation in the recruitment of sub-inspector in police to curb unemployment, promoting industry in Rajouri, including subjects like public administration and endocrinology in higher secondary schools and degree colleges of Rajouri.

Delegation of Vyapar Mandal Rajouri meets LG

At the same time, to provide better health facilities in Rajouri, shifting the materni-

ty hospital of Rajouri to a new building and opening an Ayush Hospital and College in Rajouri were demanded. Apart from this, a request was made to take concrete steps to curb the unannounced power cuts in Rajouri. The Lieutenant Governor listened to all the demands carefully and assured to fulfill them.

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE UDHAMPUR Deleep Kumar S/o Kali Dass R/o Village Kooh Nallah Tehsil and Distric

Poli Devi D/o Kali Dass R/o Village Kooh Nallah Tehsil and Distric

Ravi Kumar Suraj Kumar all sos of Kali Dass R/o Village Kooh Nallah Tehsil an

District Udhampur IN THE MATTER OF:- Petition for grant of succession certificate in favour of etitioner in respect of an amount of Rs. 21,00,000/- as special welfare relie and Rs.3,98,110/- as leave encashment and Gratuity/GPF amount as applicable i.e total amount of Rs. 24,98,110/- only along with Gratuity/GPF as

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC

Whereas above titled petition is pending disposal before this court and through the medium of this proclamation, public at large is hereby informed that if anybody of any objection/s with respect to the same, then he/she/the shall file the same before this court within 15 days from the date of publication of this proclamation, failing which the matter shall be dealt in according

dance with law. The next date is fixed on 07.01.2025, if the date fixed i eclared holiday, then the matter shall be taken up on the next working day Issued under my hand and seal of this court today on 12 day of Principal District Judge Udhampu

Guru Ravidass Central Sabha to organize Shoba Yatra

Protest against CEO Municipal Council Udhampur enters Day 3

snatching away their means

of survival. Their carts and

belongings have been taken

without any prior notice,

leaving them helpless," said a

spokesperson for Dogra

Kranti Dal. The demonstra-

tors condemned the munici-

pal action, calling it unjust

and inhumane, especially

 $towards\ economically\ weaker$

sections of society. They

demanded the immediate

transfer of the CEO, holding

him responsible for the dete-

riorating condition of street

vendors and small traders in

the town. Chanting slogans,

the protesters vowed to con-

tinue their peaceful agitation

until justice is served and the

JAMMU: The newly elected Adhoc Committee of the All J&K Shree Guru Ravidass Sabha held a press conference at their Headquarters in Krishna Nagar to address the media and update the public on the Sabha's upcoming activities. Er. R.C. Bhasin, the newly appointed Convenor, thanked both the civil and police administrations for their support in peacefully resolving the longstanding dispute concerning the Central Sabha of the All J&K Ravidassia Biradri. He assured that the Sabha would continue to work in alignment with the teachings of Shree Guru Ravidass Ji Maharaj. During the conference, Er. Bhasin appealed to the former President of the Sabha, Piran Ditta, to hand over all financial records. including cash, cheque books, pass books, and registers, to facilitate the smooth organization of the Prakash Utsav of Shree Guru Ravidass Ji.

He invited Piran Ditta to join the current managing committee in working together for the overall progress of the Ravidassia Biradri.

STATE TIMES NEWS

UDHAMPUR: The protest

led by locals and volunteers

of Dogra Kranti Dal (NGO)

against the Chief Executive

Officer (CEO) of Municipal

Council Udhampur has

entered its third consecutive

day also burnt effigy, with

mounting anger over alleged

harassment of poor street.

vendors and daily wage

earners. While leading the

Vishal

Protesters have accused the

CEO of forcibly seizing the

rehris (carts) and goods of

small vendors, depriving them

of their livelihood. "The CEO

is harassing the poor and

Singh

Member)

protest

(Executive

Er. Bhasin announced the State-Level 648th Prakash Utsav of Shree Guru Ravidass on 12th February 2025, which will be celebrated with grandeur at the Krishna Nagar headquarters. The Chief Minister will be invited as the Chief Guest, and all branch Sabhas are urged to participate. Additionally, a grand Shoba Yatra will take place on 9th February 2025, starting from Krishna Nagar and concluding at GRDS Bahu Fort Jammu. To finalize plans for these events, a General Ijlas will be held on 5th January 2025 at Guru Ravidass Gurudwara Krishna Nagar, gathering Presidents and General Secretaries of all

Er. Bhasin also expressed his gratitude to the Biradri members, including youth, women, elders, and all volunteers, for their support in making the General Ijlas on 29th December 2024 a

Prominent committee members at the press conference included Prof. G.L. Thapa, Prof. C.L. Shivgotra, T.C. Bayouria, and others

urged

Deputy

CEO is removed from his

position. They have also

Commissioner of Udhampur

to intervene and ensure that

returned to the affected indi-

Pawan Singh (Local resi-

dent) emphasized the impor-

tance of safeguarding the

rights of the underprivileged

and warned of intensified

protests if their demands are

The protest continues to

draw widespread support

from the local community,

with residents standing in

with those

viduals without delay.

not met promptly.

solidarity

affected.

seized goods are

केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION VACANCY NOTIFICATION

The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) is one of the premier national public examinations Board under the aegis of Ministry of Education. Government of India. It has mandate to conduct public examination at Secondary & Senior Secondary level for its affiliated schools and other activities assigned by the Controlling Authority.

The Board intends to invite online applications from the interested and eligible (Indian Citizens) candidates on Direct Recruitment basis through an All India Competitive Examination for filling up the following posts. The interested candidates may apply online through the Board's website https://cbse.nic.in . No other means/mode of submission of applications will be accepted. The selected candidates may be posted in any of the CBSE offices. The number of vacancies advertised is tentative and may increase or decrease.

Group Details of Posts OBC EWS UR Total PwBD ESM NCL Horizontal Vertical Reservation Reservation Superintendent Pay Level-6 Junior Assistant Pay Level-2 ONLINE REGISTRATION OF THE APPLICATION FROM 02.01.2025 TO 31.01.2025

For detailed information regarding eligibility criteria, age relaxation, examination fee. pay scale examination cities, important instructions, scheme and syllabus of examination, mode o selection process etc.. candidates may visit Board's website https://cbse.gov.in.

Address: Shiksha Kendra, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092

Enquiry: 011-22509256, 22509257, 22509258, 22509259 CBSE Helpline Number: 7669886950, 1800-11-8002

cbc 21107/12/0009/2425

Sd/ **SECRETARY**

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE MARH

BDO Marh Jammu/Registrar Birth and Death, Jammu Municipal Corporation

SHO Police Station Kana Chak/ Domana Jammu

An application seeking directions to the non - applicant(s) for registration of

death particulars of applicants Son/daughter/Mother/Father namely Shanka Dass S/o Bola Ram R/o Halgua Kullian, Tehsil Marh, District Jammu. **PUBLIC NOTICE** Whereas, the applicant have applied for registration of the Death of Shanka Dass S/o Bola Ram R/o Halqua Kullian, Tehsil Marh, District Jammu as 23-04

1977 at home, in support of this he has produced the affidavits and the statemen of the applicant recorded and in the affidavit he has stated that the date of deat of Shankar Dass S/o Bola Ram R/o Halqua Kullian, Tehsil Marh, District Jamm

Therefore, through the medium of this notice it is enjoined upon the general public if any objection regarding the registration of death of Shankar Dass S/o Bola Ram R/o Halqua Kullian, Tehsil Marh, District Jammu as 23-04-1977 at home. Kindly file objections within 7 days of publication of this notice in the court of

ecutive Magistrate Marh Issued under Seal and signature on 30-12-2024.

Executive Magistrate Marl

IN THE COURT OF 1ST ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, JAMMU Present: Ranbir Singh Jasroti . Anil Rawal S/o Rattan Lal Rawal R/o H. No.201, Ward No.37 Near Tube We

anipur Colony, Jammu. V/s Akansha Rawal D/o Anil Rawal, 2. Vineet Rawal S/o Anil Rawal

Both R/o H. No.201, Ward No.37 Near Tube Well Janipur Colony, Jammu

In the matter of: Petition for grant of Succession Certificate.

Notice to : Public at large

Whereas, the petitioner/s has/have filed the above titled application for grar f succession certificate in his/her/their favour in respect of debts and securitie eft behind by deceased Lt. Smt. Neelam Rawal W/o Anil Rawal R/o H. No.20 Ward No.37 Near Tube Well Janipur Colony, Jammu died on 10-10-2024.
A/C No.0402040100004787 J&K Bank Branch Kachi Chawni IFS0

JAKAOKCHJAM amount of Rs.2.61.609.85/-Indian Post Office payment Code (IPPB) A/c No. 019710004637 Custome ID-6017156414 ARZPR7633 Kachi Murarak Mandi Jammu Branch Post Office mount Rs.12500/-.

Now, through this Proclamation /publication, the public at large is hereby informed that in case any person is having any objection/claim in the above titler betition, he/she/they may appear in this Court in person or through an Advocate and file objections on 08-01-25 at 10:30 AM, failing which the matter shall by decided under law. In case the date fixed is declared public holiday, the case sha

be taken up on the next working day. Given under my hand and seal of this court today the 21st day of Dec. 2024

No: 384/Ist ADSJ 1st Additional District Judge

Chief Guest on the occasion. Sudesh Raj, eminent Dogri **STATE TIMES NEWS**

ed her full support and guidance to the team of Dogri Bhasha Academy for working for the upliftment of Dogri Language. She also congratulated to Rattan Bhardwaj for

appreciated by the audience. Chief Guest Om Vidhyarthi said that the Rattan Bhardwaj is doing a great job in his mother tongue. He also congratulated to Rattan

Special Guest Sudesh Raj appreciated the efforts of Dogri Bhasha Academy and congratulated to Rattan Bhardwaj for releasing his book in Doori language. She also threw light on the writings

the Book Rattan Bhardwaj also threw light on his writing journey and also recited his

Bukhari expresses deep concern over online gambling menace **STATE TIMES NEWS** said, "I have been informed

Udhampur Admin imparts training

to supervisors for baseline survey

under Mission YUVA

Deputy

District

SRINAGAR: Apni Party President Sved Mohammad Altaf Bukhari, on Monday, expressed his deep concern over the growing menace of online gambling in Kashmir. He urged the administration to initiate a widespread awareness campaign to educate the youth about the risks of such activities. He also requested religious leaders to offer their valuable guidance and protect the young popula-

tion from this rising threat. In his statement Syed

that online gambling is an emerging issue in our society, and many youngsters are falling prey to this menace in youth are already grappling

Subject: Extension of dates.

Reference:

unemployment, drug abuse, and other social challenges. In this context, online gambling further threatens our social fabric and makes our young population more vulnerable."

important for the authorities



Jal Shakti (Irrigation & Flood Control) Department Office of the Executive Engineer Irrigation Division No.II Jammu m, xenirrigation-div2@jk.gov.in, Tel/Fax: 0191-2457756 No:JID/II/2024-25/5807-5843

Corrigendum

This office E-NIT No. 22 of 12/2024-25 issued vide endorsement No. JID/II/2024-25/5314-

5350Dated11-12-2024. (Works figuring at S.No.2,5,&11) This is for the information of all the concerned thatthe bid opening and closingdates of above

mentionedworks of this office E-NIT under reference are hereby extended due to poor responseand the fresh dates are as under:

01-01-2025 Uploading stops on Tender opens on (12:00 Noon or Subjective) 02-01-2025

All other terms and conditions of the above e-NIT shall remain the same DIP/J-8714/24 Dated:- 30/12/2024

